FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-11-2000



101485019

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

7-24-00	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year $7/1/00$			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Mitsubishi Electronics Amer				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name NEC Mitsubishi Electroni	cs Display of America, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1250"N. Arlington Heights	s Rd,			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Itasca	IL 60143			
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
10/06/2000 DBYRNE 00000111 122475 75447562OR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:481 40.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Tradema		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Re	
Name [•	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number	847-478-2350
Name [Joan D. Albritton		
Address (line 1)	Mitsubishi Electric & Ele	ectronics USA, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	500 Corporate Woods Park	way	
Address (line 3)	Legal Department		
Address (line 4)	Vernon Hills, IL 60061		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance do	cument # 2
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
75447562	75728649 7574647		1771211 1705780
75448041	75448043		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 320.00
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
	nyment by deposit account or if additional fe	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	# 12-2475
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		t-ment bermand
attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the hed copy is a true copy of the original ated herein.		
RONALD	L. TAYLOR	/ hm(/)	7/11/00
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK/DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK/DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of this 1st day of July 2000 by Mitsubishi Electronics America, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 5665 Plaza Drive, Cypress, CA 90630 ("Assignor) in favor of NEC Mitsubishi Electronics Display of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 1250 N. Arlington Heights Road, Itasca, IL 60143 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks and domain names described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which are registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's trademarks and domain names described in Exhibit A hereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Assignment of Trademarks/Domain Names.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and domain names described in Exhibit A hereto, including any foreign equivalents thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks and domain names.

2. Successors and Assignees.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their successors and assigns.

Governing Law.

This Agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

MITSUBISHI ELECTRONICS AMERICA,

INC.

Print Name: Richard J. Little

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Date:

June 30, 2000

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\Assignment of TMs-ITG.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0797

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS/DOMAIN NAMES OWNED BY MITSUBISHI ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. TO BE ASSIGNED TO NEC MITSUBISHI ELECTRONICS DISPLAY OF AMERICA, INC.

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Serial# Re	gistration# Re	igistration Die
DIAMOND CONTROL	74-544,661	1,913,129	08/22/1995
DIAMOND SCAN	74/287931	1,771,211	05/18/1993
DIAMONDPRO	74/097965	1,705,780	08/04/1992

Pending Trademarks

Mark	Serial# Registration# Registration bu	9.
DIAMOND PLUS	75/447562	
FLAT OUT BETTER	75/728649	
FLAT OUT BETTER	75/746473	
SPECTRASELECTOR	75/448041	
SPECTRASENSOR	75/448043	

Common Law Trademarks

Mark	Serial#	Registration # Reg	Istration Die
ADVANCE EXCHAI	NGE		
WARRANTEE			
CORPORATE PAR	TNER		
DIAMOND EDGE			
DIAMONDVAR			
PRECISE POINT	74/69339	3	
SPECTRAVIEW	75/30832	2	•

Domain Names

WWW.MONITORYOUREYES.COM WWW.MONITOR-YOUR-EYES.COM WWW.NATURALFLAT.COM WWW.NATURAL-FLAT.COM WWW.SPIFFSPLASH.COM WWW.DIAMONDVAR.COM

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\Assignment of TMs-ITG.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0798